LCBPOA ACTIVITIES CALENDAR MARCH 2025-APRIL 2026

DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME
March 2025
Sat. March 15" Piers can be installed in the water. Please mark your pier with proper pier Lake Shore Drive
numbers on both ends.
APRIL 2025
Tue. April Ist 2025 Assessments mailed out. Due by May 31%. Clerk Hours: Mon. 4-6, Wed.
4-6 & Sat. 10-12
Sat. April 19% Easter Egg Hunt for Children 0-12 Clubhouse 10:00 a.m.
Sat. April 26" Earth Day Clean Up Lakeshore/Clubhouse | 9:00 a.m.
MAY 2025
Sun. May 4™ Elections (President, Treasurer, Dist. 3, 4 & 5 Directors, Finance Committee) Clubhouse 1:000 p.m.-5:00 p.m.
Sun. May 18" Bi-Annual Spring Membership Meeting Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.
Sat. May 31 Assessments Due Clubhouse Midnight
JUNE 2025 No Scheduled Events
JULY 2025
Sat. July 5% 4™ of July Parade & Picnic. Children are encouraged to decorate their rides. Lake Shore Drive 10:00 a.m. Line up at Acacia
Prizes for best decorated ride...directly after parade at “The Point.” Parade starts at 11:00
AUGUST 2025
Sat & Sun. Aug. 2™ & 3¢ | Community Wide Rummage Sale Resident Homes
Sun. Aug. 10* Annual Community Casserole Luncheon hosted by the Women’s Club Clubhouse 12:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.
SEPTEMBER 2025
Sat. Sept. 6™ Wine Tasting Even hosted by the Women’s Club Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.
OCTOBER 2025
Sun. Oct. 12t Bi-Annual Fall Membership Meeting Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 26t Children’s Halloween Party hosted by the Women’s Club. Age 0-12 Clubhouse 12:00 p.m.
Fri. Oct. 31 Piers need to be out of the water by midnight. See you next season! Lake Shore Drive Midnight
NOVEMBER 2025
Sun. Nov. 9t Free Veteran’s Luncheon hosted by the Women’s Club Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.
DECEMBER 2025
Sat. Dec. 6% Breakfast with Santa Clubhouse 8:30 a.m.-11:00 a.m.
JANUARY 2026 HAPPY NEW YEAR LAKE COMO MEMBERS! No scheduled activities.
FEBRUARY 2026
Sat. Feb. 7t Free Community Soup Share hosted by the Women’s Club Clubhouse 3:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.
Sat. Feb. 28" Pier applications must be postmarked by this date. Mail to Clubhouse or Drop Off
MARCH 2026 No Scheduled Events

Sun. March 15t

Piers can be installed in the water today. Please mark your pier with proper pier
numbers on both ends.

Lake Shore Drive




APRIL 2026

Sat. April 4™ Easter Egg Hunt for Children 0-12 Clubhouse 10:00 a.m.
Wed. April 1% 2026 Assessments mailed out. Due by May 31%. Clerk Hours: Mon. 4-6, Wed.
4-6 & Sat. 10-12
Sat. April 18" Earth Day Clean-Up Lakeshore/Clubhouse | 9:00 a.m.
LCBPOA MEETINGS CALENDAR APRIL 2025-APRIL 2026

DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME
APRIL 2025
Wed. April 16" Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
MAY 2025
Sun. May 4% Elections (President, Treasurer, Dist. 3, 4 & 5 Directors, Finance Committee) Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m.
Sun. May 18® BI-ANNUAL SPRING MEMBERSHIP MEETING Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.
JUNE 2025
Wed. June 18 Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
JULY 2025
Wed. July 16 Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
AUGUST 2025
Wed. Aug. 20" Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
SEPTEMBER 2025
Wed. Sept. 17 Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
OCTOBER 2025
Sun. Oct. 12t BI-ANNUAL FALL MEMBERSHIP MEETING Clubhouse 1:00 p.m.
NOVEMBER 2025 No Meeting
DECEMBER 2025 No Meeting

-2026-
JANUARY 2026
Wed. Jan. 21 Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
FEBRUARY 2026
Wed. Feb. 18" Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
MARCH 2026
Wed. March 18t Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.
APRIL 2026
Wed. April 1% Assessments mailed out. Due by May 31%. Clerk Hours: Mon. 4-6, Wed. 4-6 & Sat. 10-12
Wed. April 15% Members Board Meeting Clubhouse 6:30 p.m.

Visit our Association Web Page: www.lakecomobeachpoa.com

W3730 Club House Drive, Lake Geneva, WI 53147 ~ 262-249-1200
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